Mal_-z Ann Gosser

From: Barbara Ganson
Sent: Wednesday, April 04, 2018 8:44 AM
To: Mary Ann Gosser; Phillip Hough; Michael Harris; Michael Horswell; Clifford Brown;

Graciella Cruz-Taura; Nancy Poulson; Nora Erro Peralta; Mauricio Almonte; Maria
Fadiman; Carmen Canete Quesada; Timothy Steigenga; Barclay Barrios; Rachel Corr;
Miguel Vazquez; Valentina Martinez; Aimee Arias

Cc: Adrian Finucane
Subject: Re: CLAS meeting on Tuesday, April 3, 2:30 p.m. AH 205
Dear Professor Gosser,

Your Honors LAS 2000 course has been well received and has our full support, which should help it along in
the approval process.

With best regards,

Barbara Ganson

Barbara Ganson, Ph.D.

Professor of History

Director of Caribbean and Latin American Studies
Florida Atlantic University

Department of History

777 Glades Rd., Box 3091

Boca Raton, F1 33431

BGanson@fau.edu

(561)297-4135

Links to my books:

http://jesuitsources.bc.edu/the-spiritual-conquest-early-years-of-the-jesuit-missions-in-paraguay/

Texas Takes Wing
https://utpress.utexas.edu/books/gantex?utm_source=emailsharebutton&utm_medium=email

http://www.sup.org/books/title/?id=1120

From: Mary Ann Gosser

Sent: Wednesday, April 4, 2018 8:40:56 AM

To: Barbara Ganson; Phillip Hough; Michael Harris; Michael Horswell; Clifford Brown; Graciella Cruz-Taura; Nancy
Poulson; Nora Erro Peralta; Mauricio Almonte; Maria Fadiman; Carmen Canete Quesada; Timothy Steigenga; Barclay
Barrios; Rachel Corr; Miguel Vazquez; Valentina Martinez; Aimee Arias

Cc: Adrian Finucane

Subject: RE: CLAS meeting on Tuesday, April 3, 2:30 p.m. AH 205

Dear Dr. Ganson et al.,

Thank you for including this item on the CLAS agenda.

Will you please confirm that at our meeting, this LAS 2000 Honors Course proposal received CLAS’s support?
It is important as the proposal moves forward through the approval process.



Thank you,

Dr. Mary Ann Gosser Esquilin

Professor, Spanish and Comparative Literature

Department of Languages, Linguistics, and Comparative Literature, CU 232N
University Honors Coordinator, GS 211F

Florida Atlantic University

777 Glades Road

Boca Raton, FL 33431-0991

Office: 561-297-0612
FAX: 561-297-2657

gosser@fau.edu

Information about the University Honors Program:
http://www.fau.edu/honorshoca
Information about Upper-division Honors Programs (Honors in the Major):

http://fau.edu/honorsinthemajor/
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From: Barbara Ganson

Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 2:35 AM

To: Phillip Hough <phough2 @fau.edu>; Michael Harris <mharris@fau.edu>; Michael Horswell <HORSWELL@fau.edu>;
Clifford Brown <ctbrown@fau.edu>; Graciella Cruz-Taura <cruz@fau.edu>; Nancy Poulson <npoulson@fau.edu>; Nora
Erro Peralta <peralta@fau.edu>; Mauricio Almonte <malmont3@fau.edu>; Maria Fadiman <mfadiman@fau.edu>;
Carmen Canete Quesada <ccaneteq@fau.edu>; Timothy Steigenga <tsteigen@fau.edu>; Barclay Barrios
<bbarrios@fau.edu>; Rachel Corr <rcorr@fau.edu>; Miguel Vazquez <mvazquez@fau.edu>; Valentina Martinez
<vmartine@fau.edu>; Aimee Arias <akanner2@fau.edu>; Mary Ann Gosser <gosser@fau.edu>

Cc: Adrian Finucane <afinucane@fau.edu>

Subject: Re: CLAS meeting on Tuesday, April 3, 2:30 p.m. AH 205

Dear CLAS faculty,

Attached is a draft for our CLAS Honors program prepared by Dr. Gosser. Hope to see you this afternoon at
our meeting at 2:30 in AH 205.

Barbara

Barbara Ganson, Ph.D.

Professor of History

Director of Caribbean and Latin American Studies
Florida Atlantic University

Department of History

777 Glades Rd., Box 3091

Boca Raton, F133431

BGanson@fau.edu




